RR
DC CENTRIFUGAL
PRODUCT GUIDE
Max-Flow Electric Machinery Co., Ltd.
120 BD138 PH F
Rated Voltage
Bearing Type
Signal Function

Product Guide 01
DC CENTRIFUGAL Part Number Code
MFD
Product Series
  D05 :    5VDC
D1: 12V DC
D2: 24V DC
D4: 48V DC
According to  data sheet
Frame  size Frame  size Thick Size Thick Size
15 15*15mm 92 92*92mm 4 4mm 50 50mm
18 18*18mm 100 Ø100mm 5 5mm 51 51mm
20 20*20mm 110 Ø110mm 6 6mm 59 59mm
25 25*25mm 120 120*120mm 7 7mm 60 60mm
30 30*30mm 140 140*140mm 10 10mm 80 80mm
40 40*40mm 150 150*150mm 15 15mm
50 50*50mm 172 172*172mm 20 20mm
60 60*60mm 200 200*200mm 25 25mm
70 70*70mm 220 Ø220mm 38 38mm
80 80*80mm Ø250 Ø250mm 40 40mm
MFD: DC FAN
MFB: DC BLOWER
MFL: DC CENTRIFUGE
MFE: EC FAN
Product Guide 02
Motor function introduction
FG (Tach output type) Connection Diagram
Fan with FG function will creat a square wave output.
You can know fan speed by sensing the output wave Frequency.
Most dc fan have four pole.So when fan run for one round,there
will be two high level pulse. About other Multipole brushless
fan,high level pulse will be different.
But please notice if you want to sense it’s output wave,there
is a external circuit. Please check the circuit Diagram below.
There is no pull-up and VCC value limit.But please notice the
Max Iin have to be small than 20mA.
Product Guide 03
Motor function introduction
PWM CONTROL SIGNAL
SIGNAL VOLTAGE RANGE:-0.5～+4.0VDC
1.  THE FAN SPEED  WILL DEFAULT TO MAXIMUM WHEN THE SPEED CONTROL
INPUT IS LEFT UNCON
2.  ABSOLUTELY NO INTERNAL PULL-UP.NECTED.
Product Guide 04
Motor function introduction
RD (Alarm output) connection Diagram
Product Guide 05
Motor function introduction
Frequency test mode
Product Guide 06
FG PWM RD LD
● ● ● ●
Product Guide
FG PWM RD LD
● ● ● ●
MFL7020
Size : Ø 70 x 20 mm
Bearing system: BALL,SLEEVE
Frame:  plastic PBT UL94V-0
Impeller:plastic PBT UL94V-0
Operating Temp：
Sleeve: -10 ~ 70°C
Life Expectancy
BALL       : 50,000  hours at 25°C
SLEEVE : 25,000  hours at 25°C
Weight: 12 g